@ OO 1

~ ~ 5 Zancor Homes (Innisfil) Ltd. Work Order
N A 2 @ C R Warranty Services
HOMES Phone: (905) 738-7010
Fax: (905) 738-5948

Oct 77 @ 8am

Closing Date: 29Jun23

Address:

Location: Belie Aire Shores - Phase: 3 - Lot: 328W

Today's Date:  20Sep23

Contact{s): Brenda, Lai Ping Fan - Home: (416) 277-9829 - (brendafan18@gmail.com)
Dominic Kan - {dominickan20@gmail.com)

Email: brendafan18@gmail.com

Zancor - Innisfil Warranty Service

Attention:
Telephone:
Fax:

Please Complete the following items:

DAl Type Issue Appt. Notes
Date/Time

162401 30-Day | Main Hall- General- 030ct23 lock box and garage
INTERIOR Floor 01 fam code 1315 \ .
Hallway Gap in front T
door baseboard

162402 30-Day [Main Hall- General- 4 030ct23 lock box and garage :
INTERIOR Floor 01 fam code 1315 ~\ Clb
Hallway Doors Chip at m ~
bottom of right front
door @astrical

162405 30-Day | Main Bathroom- 030ct23 lock box and garage
General- 7 INTERIOR fam code 1315
Floor 02 Bathroom
Shower Master )
ensuite shower —\ g
missing some _
grounting around drain

162406 30-Day | Main Bathroom- 030¢ct23 lock box and garage |
General- 8 INTERIOR fam code 1315 r,.b
Floor 02 Bathroom .\ S.
Shower Master
ensuite shower floor
missing grout

162408 30-Day | Basement- General- 030ct23 lock box and garage
10 INTERIOR _ fam code 1315
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| 162409 30-Day

Basement
Cantina/Cold Room

| Ceiling Aluminium
ceiling bent inside the
cold room 11.jpy
Basement cold room
ceiling 1131 Cole

' Stre...(1).pdf PDI form
- page 2 basement
cold room

P

Stairs- General- 11

INTERIOR Basement

Stairs Staircase/Steps
i Big gap between wall
| and stairs to the ”
m basement !

————

1162410

30-Day

w Garage- General- 12
FINTERIOR Garage

| (Interior) Garage Floor
| Remove stains at

« porch left inside the

m garage floor

e R A, ks . A S

*

030ct23
Jam

owOQmwi
fam

1162411 | 30-Day

162413 | 30-Day

Pl SRS

162416 30-Day

garage

Garage- General- 13
INTERIOR Garage
(Interior) Garage Wall

| Seal up the opening
on concrete wall next
to stair step inside

B

Exterior- General- 15
EXTERIOR Not
Applicable (Choose
your next selection) ¢
Porch Other {Please
describe) Downspout
not installed left side at !
, commer of porch i

| Exterior- General- 18

M EXTERIOR Not
Applicable {Choose

w your next selection)
Not Applicable
(Choose your next
selection) Foundation
(Footings, etc.) Hole in
foundation below main

| door under stairs

POV

030ct23

fam < %&

Wiks
b
Q \b\e_S

030c¢i23
fam

' lock box and garage
code 1315

sk

0t

7 lock box and garage
code 1315

p _ /\ Yo b
_\mt\:a.t §

ne heie

s

lock box and garage
code 1315

yezd niw?u

lock box and garage
code 1315

(ke
Cowg
3. C.b
|

I

030ct23
fam

| lock box and garage
code 1315

erw@ L.
\w s\

.

|
|
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162417

| 162418

162419

162421

162422

|

|

| 30-Day

30-Day

30-Day

I
30-Day

| 30-Day

18.ipg Hole in front f
foundation

e

030ct23
fam

Exterior- General- 19

| EXTERIOR Not
Applicable (Choose
your next selection)
Not Applicable
(Choose your next
selection) Foundation
(Footings, etc.)
Gap/hole between

| foundation and front
main door under stairs
20.jpg Gap between

030ct23
fam

Exterior- General- 20
EXTERIOR Not

| Applicable (Choose

| your next selection)
Building Face/Exterior
Cladding (Brick,
Siding, Stucco, etc. )

| Missing bricks at the

| back corner of left side
of garage near A/C
unit

lock box and garage
code 1315

gomplete

Q
O

' lock box and garage
code 1315

| (e

S O

lte

' 030ct23
fam

Exterior- General- 21
EXTERIOR Roof
(Exterior) Not
Applicable {Choose

| your next selection)

| Other (Please
describe) Damaged
flashing on top of the
shingle above the front |
enirance

lock box and garage
code 1315

030ct23
{fam

Exterior- Foundation
Drainage Membrane-
EXTERIOR Not Not
Windows Mississing
stainless steel
corrugated basement | _

1030ct23
fam

Exterior- Foundation
Drainage Membrane-
EXTERIOR Not Not
Windows Mississing
stainiess steel
corrugated basement

lock box and garage

code 1315y Qto/:«
| o Wi g

(« _Sur?\v .

lock box and garage

code 1315 <.vyx)}F

56
W
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Date Completed: S@mﬂ M !N\Nm Homeowner Signature:

The Homeowner acknowledges and accepts all work
has been completed in a workman like manner

Date Completed: %m\&,« Wi;aN\i% N@i&, Trade &/or Service Tech.

mazme_@ﬁv&mﬂ, \m\\
Print Name:_ IAMN§§ _ t\,__l i\\a\m

Please schedule your Service Department to complete work on the above Lot. Should no
appointment time or date appear (below) on this form, it is your responsibility to arrange and
adhere to the appointment you have scheduled. Your service representative must have this form
signed by homeowner on completion, Please fax the signed form to our office (905) 833-4367.

Failure to comply with this request within 10 business days will give Zancor Homes (and
it's group of companies) the right to carry out any and all repairs. All costs incurred will be
applied to the Company listed above.
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Outstanding Deficiencies
Belle Aire Shores - Phase: 3 - Lot: 328W

— i ;
mw,mﬂ.ma d Type _2_.:._3.. Deficiency Description

=

i Trade | Add [Appointment|  Ttem .
Assigned ﬁg%u Dat Completed Initial _
| Belie Aire «
_ EXTERIOR- PORCH~INSPECT HOLE| Shores
| 22Jun23 PDY _ 1 IN BRICK BY SUMP PUMP PIPE AT Const. - Add _ 030123
|

I

Add m:eJ lebe S.
EXTERIOR ervic o
_ 158251

Toronto | | - :\.M.H.l‘ [ ]

EXTERIOR- PORCH~PITTED STEPS | Concrete & | »”
20un23 | PDI 2 ioz FRONT PORCH | Doan | Add | 03023 | Vg2

158252 | | _
Promark

- 5 — ——t -

EXTERIOR- PORCH~DOWNSPOUTS

22Jun23 | PDI 4  NOTINSTALLED LEFT SIDE OF AT »ﬁﬂwg Add | 030ct23 _mleP D>
CORNER OF PORCH .
d _ : 158254 | | _ )
| | Belle Ajre |
EXTERIOR- NOTE:~VENT COVER Sheres _
22Jun23|  PDI 5 NOTINSTALLED RIGHT OF AC Const. |Add| 03023 K:WJTW 1S
. UNIT i Service |
. | 158255 . ]
B [ m Promark ! o 1
{EXTERIOR- NOTE~EXTEND Aluminam ) C |
w3 | PDI ®  BLBOWATLEFTSIDE OF GARAGE |~ [1p. | A4d| @oep3 | ° w
158256 |
- i Belle Ajre
, , Shores
EXTERIOR- NOTE:~REMOVE
22Tan23 PDI 7 Const. |Add| 03Qe23 | | e
STAINS AT PORCH LEFT SIDE | Service ﬁ.ﬂmﬁw&/ . ,
| 158257 A |
| MCF
GENERAL COMMENTS- Forming ?
2Jun23 | PDI 9 NOTE:~INSPECT HOLE IN Confractors | Add | 03Qet23  » | ]
FOUNDATION BELOWMANDOOR | INC. | ! |
. | | . - 158279 , xﬁn » i
j Belle Aire " i T
u 'GENERAL COMMENTS- {  Shores | nes’ |
2223 PDI | 10 [NOTE-~REMOVE PAINT FROM Const. |Add| 03023 vhifmmwmﬁ I J
GARAGE FLOOR SLAB Service | | AT oepnl Y
;w 1 158280 m “&S,& pouses b m
[ BASEMENT- COLD Belle Aire i . J m
ROOM-~HOMEOWNER Shores _ 7 ,n
221un23 | PDI 11 IREQUESTING TO INSPECT | Comst Add. 030e@3 | G
ALUMINUM AT CEILING BENT Service | o
] IINSIDE COLD ROOM, | 158239 | L ;
| | | Belle Aire _ .
! [FAMILY ROOM- | Shores e | _
25un23 | PDI 12 FLOORING~INSPECT RED STAINS onst. | Add | 030c23 e | SW
ON HARDWOOD AT ARCHWAY Service | |
! R . | 158260 | |
j 1 Belle Are | M
FOYER/HALL- FRONT Shores ) “
22Jun23 | PDI | 15  |DOORS~REPAIR MIDDLE Const. |Add ! 030ct23 gr_ﬂ MOL J
_ ASTRICAL Service | ;
el Lo iags | U T
W 1Sep23  30-Day m 1 IKitchen- General- INTERIOR Floor 01 | New Image | Add | 030ct23 T T |
| Kitchen Cabinet(s) Chip onupper left | Kitchens | i _ .
‘ “ ; ngﬁ leftof hood fan Ljpgchpon | 162399 | | e b | g

ps “\_&mﬁuvm.noiwmsooq\ams\gm_amqoﬁ@,.mm:Iwmmvo:um_a_n,m:nw\o_dmnxrwmrv%v%mﬂimm_mﬁmnlmUuunb.mww,\mﬁbm::mumm,_m Aire Shores&vsr 144



BRI LI ST RSN B ia?h R By f LN IR TR DGR TICAD ST

kitchen cabinet 1131 Cole Stre...(1).pdf | _

{PDI form page 1 kitchen cabinet
Kitchen- General- 2 INTERIOR Floor

01 Kitchen Cabinet(s) Chip at island New Image
118ep23  30-Day 2 right of sink 2 jpg Kitchen cabinet 1131 | Kitchens | Add | 030¢123
Cole Stre...{1).pdf PDI form page 1 162400
kitchen cabinets
Zancor - 1
. . Innisfil ; i
A Main Hail- General- INTERIOR Floor | auisiil i rhm S, L
L3epd3 | 30-Day 3 01 Hallway Gap in front door baseboard | —2danty | Add | 030ct23 | mﬁr« H !
_ Service
| 1 | ) o | 162401 |
Zapcor - |
Main Hall- General- 4 INTERIOR Floor| Innisfil *.ﬂ &
118ep23 | 30-Day 4 01 Hallway Doors Chip at bottom of Warranty | Add | 030c123 m S, L O
right front door @astrical Service
| ) 162402
‘Main Hall- General- S INTERIOR Floor | Perfect |
_ ) _ 01 Hallway Other (Please describe) to Touch fpm\ | SwW)
USepzd | 30Day |5 |cin the repaired ohip on 7th threadat | Painiipg | 294 | 03023 | Complte| S
1 |stairs from main to 2nd floor 162403 | - _
Stairs- General- 6 INTERIOR Floor 01 Perfect m .\.\
_ Stairs Landing to stain the repaired chip Touch C _oon. i3
Hfiepd3 | 30-Day 6 {outside stringer right of stringer at main | Painting add | 030e23 | 3\% wNui R w
mooa by kitchen [ 162404 ] _
S = - | ~— ; o e
| | {Main Bathroom- General- 7 INTERIOR MM.HM_ | m m
| 118ep23 | 30-Day 7 Floor 02 Bathroom Shower Master arranty | Add | 030ct23 M mm w W s
ensuite shower missing some grounting Service === B L
around drain 162405 “ m _
! Zancor - ﬁ !
| Main Bathroom- General- 8 INTERIOR | Innisfil " 1 _@‘.
118ep23 ! 30-Day 8 Floor 02 Bathroom Shower Master Warranty | Add § 030ct23 ﬁh:*v [4 W mx\\ -
. iensuite shower floor missing grout ! Service i
| | 162406 m . i
| Bedroom 3- General- 9 INTERIOR ¢ MM,, . _ W - J !
Floor 02 Bedroom Floor To adjust/level —— 220 W *
118ep23 | 30-Day ? catpet along comer of 2nd bedroom and DM%W 2 | Aadd| 030c3 r\oﬁnymﬂ f/, T.%
between 3rd bedroom and shared 162407 M (5 _Mw
| | - | tedr | 4 CPT
{ Basement- General- 10 INTERIOR 7z ¢
. o ANCOT - i
Basement Cantina/Cold Room Ceiling Tnnisfil ! \\
Aluminium ceiling bent inside the cold | oo | _
11Sep23| 30-Day 10 : ol | rany | Add | 03023 | i i
room 11.jpg Basement cold room ceiling Service ! ?2?4@2 y |
1131 Cole Stre...(1).pdf PDI form - page ‘ ow it !
162408 : H ;
N basement cold room R ! : { B
.T\Nmbng - ~ i
_ mmgmm- General- 11 INTERIOR. _ Innisfil m o.e.f( t
118ep23 ! 30-Day 11 mwwmﬂbwﬁ Stairs Staircase/Steps Big mmw Wagranty | Add _ 30ct23 Ccr o m
between wall and stairs to the basement Service ; :
L e |
! Zancor - | ! M . i
“ Garage- General- 12 INTERIOR Garage! Innisfil W Shh%\m i
118ep23 | 30-Day 12 (Interior) Garage Floor Remove stains at! Warranty | Add Po030e23 X N
Iporch left inside the garage floor i Service |
| | 162410
T o R R Y R .
i Garage- General- 13 INTERIOR Garage Tnmishil | ” an ‘
) (Interior) Garage Wall Seal up the il i favge-
1iSep23 _ SO-Risy 13 opening on concrete wall next to stair | ﬁw M Add | 030ct23 m,!,z S
Lo feeseees g | |

:Eom”.\.&mnmvvm.nGB\Nm:no:nmﬁm\v%am_.mo,.Em\Nm:xmrmucnommgmnnv\nrmnxcmwnrnww<mqtmm_mowmnlmwvnn>wmm,<mfomz#mnmm~_m Aire Shores8var_.

204



HEIASTY LNeCK List - User: Alexandria Damianidis

_.Qmmmmn- General- 14 EXTERIOR wmogmqw [ [ .. h

_ : Garage Not Other (Please describe) Aluminum , fwd

11Sep23 | 30-Day 14 Missing downspout extend elbow at left LTD, Add 1 030023 Qﬁﬁtﬂ | .Mu&.mlsé

| side of 162412 | _

Exterior- General- 15 EXTERIOR Not | Zancar i
Applicable (Choose your next selection) | Innisfi] |

11Sep23 | 30-Day 15 |Porch Other (Please describe) | Varranty | Add | 03023 mm{rF S ]

ilge _ arranty | et e

Downspout not installed left side at Service
cormer of porch ~ 162413
Exterior- General- 16 EXTERIOR Not |
_ M>vwmamzm (Choose your next selection)

23| 30-Day _ 16 Porch Other (Please describe) Coach ~Um: Electric Add | 030ct23 Bﬁ.ﬁfﬂﬂfw m-ﬁ,v

IT(!I.T —_ _ I - = _

ey
s
(7]
i

;
|

Ly

light next to the front door was not 162414 | ===
installed properly {loose) and the bottom
|fixture is loose. 17.jpg Coah _

S

{Exterior- General- 17 EXTERIOR Not Toronto T o
_ X | Applicable (Choose your next selection) | Concrete & [ e _
115p23 | 30-Day 17 Porch Staircase/Steps/Structure Pitted Drain Add | 030ct23 A B a2 T
| steps on front porch r 162415 »

_ . mﬁaaoa..!ma:ni, 18 EXT. ERIOR Not
\Applicable (Choose your next selection) | Zancor -

Not Applicable (Choose your next Inmisfil 7 \
11Sep23 30-Day 18 _mmmmnﬁczv Foundation (Footings, ete.) Warranty, | Add b 03Qet23 | . d .m;r.,(».k
Hole in foundation below main door | Service |
* under stairs 19.jpg Hole in front 162416 mﬁv.sae
{foundation ) . A
i s...}w i..., Exterior- General- 19 EXTERIOR Not . .i.,!_
Applicable (Choose your next sclection) |  Zancor - m
Not Applicable (Choose your next Innisfil ] 7
118¢p23 | 30-Day ~ 19 selection) Foundation {Footings, etc.} Warranty | Add w 030¢123 | - .!MJNI.! A
Gap/hole between foundation and front Service /MM }
main door under stairs 20 jpg Gap 162417 i E |
between v + N
i Exterior- General- 20 EXTERIOR Not | Zameor- | T
Applicable (Choose your next selection) I Sl )
Building Face/Exterior Claddin Brick, | asill - , !
118ep23 | 30-Day [ 20 Siding, Stucco, etc. ) Missing vm%a at M&HH:Q Add | 030ct23 | mmgw._msrs\rri thWM =
the back corner of left side of garage MMMM M M i
| near A/C unit i R N
A = Exterior- General- 21 EXTERIOR Roof | Zamcar - i T
i Mawxam,o& Not Applicable {Choose your | Innisfil 7 W
1Sep23 ~ 30-Day | 21 next selection) Other (Please describe) N Warranty | Add “ 030ct23 | i —
w Damaged flashing on top of the shingle |  Service ‘
{above the front entrance 162419 ; i
e | " Exterior- Foundation Drainage T M i T
* (Membrane- 22 EXTERIOR Not River Valley | ) M |
Applicable (Choose your next selection) Masonry
L aw.u.w 30-Day = ﬁmsm%sm Face/Exterior Other {Please Group ILTD ! Add | 030ct23 m ==t i e
| | Tmmanvmv The exterior of the house need | 162420 J
i {power wash . ] ; h
- T I ) . Zancor - N * d T i
P W o
embrane- ot No
LiSep23 wo.vm.% 23 |Windows Mississing stainless steel _m g add w 93QeR23 |~ qdwaiwx; T o
-corrugated basement Serviee G
| 162421 !
Ill..lS{(..li.Wlll s ot i i o LR e ot S— x!.m.,lifgf » IA.M [RR— RN
_ {Exterior- Foundation Drainage Nw:acmu, ﬁ ; he r\n\:m ;
USe23| 30Day | 24 [Membrane. EXTERIOR Notato mifll !

corrugated basement

I i
g H
{Windows Mississing stainless steel ﬂwﬂ@ L [ add | 030023 fs _\uwwﬂ.\,vw -
* Service w A
]




f/bstapps .ncimmuoo..&mﬂm\ucm_amlowa\Nm:Iwmmuoncmaomm:B\O:mnxsm».nrn_.vm<mwimm_wﬁmazmuunu)mmm&mw CanirazRolls Aira Qihmennd, .

wensenoy Lneck List - User: Alexandria Damianidis

Homeowner Signatare

manner to their satisfaction,

Zancor Service Technic an:

3

| S

The Homeowner acknowle
initialled work has been co

Date: QA\\\ EW

S ettt e e

dges and accepts that all
mpleted in a workman like




